2023-24 WDA GIRLS’ HOCKEY

Fargo North-South 9,
Minot High 0

Records: Fargo North-South, 13-3-4-0; 13-3-3-0 ND League;
Minot High, 6-13-0-1; 5-13-0-1 ND League

Date: Feb. 9
Time: 4 p.m.

Site: Pepsi Rink at MAYSA,

Minot

Team

2 3
Fargo North-South 2 4 3
0 O

Minot High

Scoring Summary

Team
FNS
FNS
FNS
FNS
FNS
FNS
FNS
FNS
FNS

Per.

W W N N NN

Time
0:45
16:14
2:31
6:03
8:49
10:37
7:42
15:36

16:43

1

0

Scorer

Anna Nelson
Kate McComb
Jada Purdy
Ainsley Ness
Ness

Kalbus

A Nelson
McComb

Maria Fritel

Final

Assists

Kenleigh Fischer

Unassisted

Lauren Terstriep, Olivia Kalbus
Kate McComb

McComb

Purdy, A. Nelson

Terstriep

Unassisted

Unassisted



Goalkeeper Saves

Team Player

FNS Olivia Rotar
MIN Jillian Ackerman
MIN Promesa Phelps

12

a o o N

Total
21
14
12

Game Notes: The loss snapped Minot’s three-game win streak...Fargo North-South
won both regular season meetings...FNS scored four second period goals to break

open the game.



