2023-24 WDA GIRLS' HOCKEY

Fargo North-South 9, Minot High 0

Records: Fargo North-South, 13-3-4-0; 13-3-3-0 ND League;

Minot High, 6-13-0-1; 5-13-0-1 ND League

Date: Feb. 9 Time: 4 p.m.

Site: Pepsi Rink at MAYSA,

Minot

Team	1	2	3	Final
Fargo North-South	2	4	3	9
Minot High	0	0	0	0

Scoring Summary

Team	Per.	Time	Scorer	Assists
FNS	1	0:45	Anna Nelson	Kenleigh Fischer
FNS	1	16:14	Kate McComb	Unassisted
FNS	2	2:31	Jada Purdy	Lauren Terstriep, Olivia Kalbus
FNS	2	6:03	Ainsley Ness	Kate McComb
FNS	2	8:49	Ness	McComb
FNS	2	10:37	Kalbus	Purdy, A. Nelson
FNS	3	7:42	A Nelson	Terstriep
FNS	3	15:36	McComb	Unassisted
FNS	3	16:43	Maria Fritel	Unassisted

Goalkeeper Saves

Team	Player	1	2	3	Total
FNS	Olivia Rotar	12	6	3	21
MIN	Jillian Ackerman	8	6	-	14
MIN	Promesa Phelps	-	5	7	12

Game Notes: The loss snapped Minot's three-game win streak...Fargo North-South won both regular season meetings...FNS scored four second period goals to break open the game.